· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHIPPOM	
(Modified)	-14-2005
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof	d original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party Manzo Scott E 3/29/2005 Krom ,Justin - 3/29/2005	Name: Intuitive Surgical INC.
(Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?	Internal Address:  Street: 970 KIFER ROAD City: Sunnyvale, Ca. 94089 Country: U.S.A.  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes x No
2 Values of governoon	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
X Assignment	ν.Θ <b></b>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  Other	7094 V
Execution Date: SEE ABOVE	£ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. Application number(s) or patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  AS ATTACHED	B. Patent No.(s)
'	
_	' I
Additional Numbers attached?  Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FRANK NGUYEN Internal Address: Intuitive Surgical INC.	
Street Address:950 KIFER BLVD	
City: SUNNYVALE State: CA ZIP:94089	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ASSIGNEMENT  □ Enclosed
04/12/2005 DBYRNE 00000124 503404 11094639	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	8. Deposit account number: 50-3404
	[Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and any attached copy is a true copy
of the	
original document.  Date: March 29 2005	
Name of person signing Signature - Frank Nguyen (Reg. No. 39790)	
10. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

ail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks , Box Assignments

FORMS\ASN-COV.LTR

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors: Manzo Scott E. 272 EAST VILLAGE ROAD SHELTON, Connecticut 06484 United States of America

KROM JUSTIN 807 WOODRUFF ST SOUTHINGTON Connecticut 06489 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

Robotic Tool with Wristed Monopolar Electrosurgical End Effectors for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

as mailed under Express Mail Label #

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical INC., having a place of business at 950 KIFER RD, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of

PATENT TREEL;<del>7</del>016450 FRAME: 0119 priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in óbtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature

Signature:

**RECORDED: 03/30/2005** 

Witness by: